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File: SHOPP Amendments 

14H-473 
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Subject:  AMENDMENTS TO THE 2014 SHOPP 

RECOMMENDATION 
 

I recommend that the following 2014 SHOPP Amendments be approved:  

 

 

SHOPP Amendment 14H-473 

Amends the 2014 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project 

cost, scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment. 
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  DONNA M. BERRY 

Approved:  SHOPP Statewide Development 
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cc: DISTRICT DIRECTORS (4, 5, 6 & 7) 
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2014 SHOPP Amendment 14H-473 

Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 
Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 

($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 

04 Alameda 84 
Var 

16.7 
Var 

In Hayward, 2.8 miles 
southeast of Route 92 
separation.  At the 
McCosker property on 
East Bay Regional 
Parks District (EBRPD) 
land.  Required 
environmental mitigation 
(site 2) for EA 17240, 
EFIS 04 0000 0455, 
PPNO 0086Z.  (Financial 
Contribution Only.) 

0085S 17246 
17247 

0413000372 
0415000329 

201.010 885 
0 

835 
1,400 

15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

230 
355 
90 

287 

0 
345 

5 
0 

Split into PPNO: 
0137S from 
PPNO: 0085S 
per approved 
PCR. 

04 Sonoma Var Var In southern Sonoma 
County, along the San 
Pablo Bay shore, 
between Petaluma 
River and Tolay Creek.  
Required environmental 
mitigation (site 3) for 
EA 17240, EFIS 04 0000 
0455, PPNO 0086Z.  
(Financial Contribution 
Only). 

0137S 17248 0415000330 201.010 0 1,500 15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

0 
10 
5 
0 

0 
10 
5 
0 

Split from 
PPNO: 0085S 
into PPNO: 
0137S per 
approved PCR. 

05 Monterey              101 R40.5/55.0 
R41.5/49.8 

In and near King City, 
from 0.2 mile south of 
Canal Street to 0.4 mile 
north of John Road; 
also from Central 
Avenue to Lagomarsino 
Avenue. In Monterey 
County on Route 101 
from Central Avenue to 
0.1 mile S of 
Lagomarsino Avenue.  
Tree removal. 

2312 0T990 0500020243 201.015 60 2,600 15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

1,110 
845 
131 
834 

1,110 
845 
131 
834 

Update Post 
miles and 
Description per 
approved PCR 
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2014 SHOPP Amendment 14H-473 

Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 
Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 

($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 

05 Santa 
Barbara     

101 21.0/46.5 
17.2/45.9 

In and near Goleta, at 
various locations from 
0.6 mile north of Las 
Positas Road to 1.3 
mile south of Gaviota 
Tunnel. from Patterson 
Avenue to Gaviota State 
Park Entrance.  Roadside 
safety improvements. 

2456 1C970 0513000020 201.235 10 1,890 16/17 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

225 
650 
12 

448 

225 
650 
12 

448 

Update Post 
miles and 
Description per 
approved PCR 

06 Kern 58 R52.4/R55.5 In Bakersfield from 58/99 
Separation to 
Cottonwood Road.  
Rehabilitate roadway. 

6678 0G851 0614000009 201.120 30 21,370 16/17 
15/16 

PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

0 
1,771 

35 
3,410 

0 
1,771 

35 
3,410 

Update 
schedule per 
approved PCR 

07 Los Angeles 405 20.2/R20.7 In the city of Los Angeles, 
near Bel Air, from Sunset 
Boulevard to south of Bel 
Air Crest Road.  Upgrade 
existing temporary 
ramps. 

4567 3X870 0713000241 201.131 10 
100 

2,500 
14,500 

15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

10 
970 
20 

875 

10 
2,780 

45 
2,621 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

07 Los Angeles 1 38.3/38.7 In the city of Los Angeles 
(Pacific Palisades), from 
north of Temescal 
Canyon Road to Bay 
Club Drive.  Construct 
shoulders and upgrade 
guardrail. 

4159 27510 0700000519 201.015 1,400 
1,825 

6,100 15/16 
16/17 

PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

744 
1,089 

280 
1,095 

744 
1,089 

485 
1,095 

Update 
schedule and 
cost per 
approved PCR. 

 
 


